Greene County Rural Health Network
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
March 22-26, 30-31, 2015

620 Greene County Residents

MOE +/- 3.9%

For each of the following, tell me whether you personally think it is a disease or condition that deserves to be treated or that it is more a result of

personal choices, even irresponsibility?

Q1A. Obesity

Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- | $50K-
Total | Male | Female | 18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ |< 10 years | 10+ years | <$25K| $50K | $100K | $100K+
It is a disease or condition that deserves to
1sadl ™ v 45% | 38% | 54% | 39% | 46% | 49% | 47% | 1% 47% | 40% | 45% | 47% | 52%
be treated
It is more a result of personal choices, even
o aresuitotp 168, BVEN 1 ngo | sa% | 41% | 61% | 47% | 42% | 42% |  53% 46% | 56% | 49% | 45% | 42%
irresponsibility
Don't know/Refused 7% 8% 5% 0% 6% 9% | 11% 5% 7% 4% 6% 8% 6%
Q1B. lllegal drug use
Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- | $50K-
Total | Male | Female [ 18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ |< 10 years | 10+ years | <$25K| $50K | $100K | $100K+
It is a disease or condition that deserves to
1sadl ™ v 30% | 27% | 32% | 36% | 24% | 29% | 31% | 30% 30% | 41% | 30% | 22% | 29%
be treated
It is more a result of personal choices, even
o aresuitolp 1S, BVeN 1 6706 | 70% | 63% | 63% | 71% | 67% | 66% |  65% 67% | 54% | 69% | 75% | 67%
irresponsibility
Don't know/Refused 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4%
Q1C. Depression
Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- | $50K-
Total | Male | Female | 18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ |< 10 years | 10+ years | <$25K| $50K | $100K | $100K+
It is a disease or condition that deserves to
1sadl ™ v 88% | 84% | 93% | 88% | 85% | 93% | 86% | 92% 87% | 83% | 89% | 90% | 96%
be treated
It is more a result of personal choices, even
o aresuitolp 1eS, BVeN 1 o | 11% | 5% | 12% | 9% | 4% | 8% 6% 9% | 13% | 9% | 6% | 4%
irresponsibility
Don't know/Refused 4% 5% 2% 0% 6% 2% 6% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 0%
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Greene County Rural Health Network
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
March 22-26, 30-31, 2015

620 Greene County Residents

MOE +/- 3.9%

Q1D. Alcoholism

Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- | $50K-
Total | Male | Female | 18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ |< 10 years | 10+ years | <$25K| $50K | $100K | $100K+
It is a disease or condition that deserves to
1sadl ™ v 57% | 49% | 65% | 52% | 58% | 57% | 63% | 60% 56% | 57% | 54% | 57% | 66%
be treated
It is more a result of personal choices, even
o aresuitotp 165, BVEN 1 390 | 47% | 31% | 44% | 37% | 39% | 35% | 38% 40% | 40% | 41% | 40% | 34%
irresponsibility
Don't know/Refused 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 5% 3% 0%
Q1E. Prescription medication abuse
Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- | $50K-
Total | Male | Female [ 18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ |< 10 years | 10+ years | <$25K| $50K | $100K | $100K+
It is a disease or condition that deserves to
1sadl ™ v 38% | 34% | 43% | 45% | 34% | 37% | 38% | 48% 36% | 51% | 40% | 28% | 40%
be treated
It is more a result of personal choices, even
o aresuitolp 188, BVeN 1 coos | 60% | 49% | 52% | 57% | 57% | 54% |  46% 57% | 44% | 53% | 64% | 59%
irresponsibility
Don't know/Refused 6% 5% 8% 3% 8% 6% 8% 5% 7% 5% 7% 8% 1%
Q1F. Anxiety
Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- | $50K-
Total | Male | Female | 18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ |< 10 years | 10+ years | <$25K| $50K | $100K | $100K+
It is a disease or condition that deserves to
1sadl ™ v 80% | 75% | 86% | 80% | 80% | 86% | 76% | 84% 79% | 71% | 80% | 83% | 92%
be treated
It is more a result of personal choices, even
o aresuitolp 1CeS, BVeN 1 1406 | 18% | 9% | 16% | 14% | 10% | 15% | 9% 15% | 19% | 16% | 10% | 7%
irresponsibility
Don't know/Refused 6% 7% 5% 4% 6% 5% 9% 7% 6% 11% 4% 6% 1%
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Greene County Rural Health Network
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
March 22-26, 30-31, 2015
620 Greene County Residents
MOE +/-3.9%

Q2. How would you describe your own personal weight situation now? Would you describe yourself as very underweight, somewhat underweight,

about right, somewhat overweight, or very overweight?
Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- [ $50K-
Total | Male | Female | 18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ |< 10 years | 10+ years [ <$25K | $50K [ $100K | $100K+

Very underweight 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Somewhat underweight 3% | 4% 2% 2% | 3% | 3% | 4% 7% 2% 4% 4% 3% 1%
About right 49% [ 56% | 42% | 68% | 45% | 41% | 46% 54% 48% 60% | 40% | 45% | 49%
Somewhat overweight 41% [ 37% | 45% | 30% | 44% | 47% | 42% 35% 43% 26% | 49% | 44% | 46%
Very overweight 6% 3% 10% 0% 8% 9% 6% 4% 7% 9% 6% 7% 4%
Don't know 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% | 1% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Q3. At this time, would you say you are actively trying to lose weight, not really trying to lose weight but watching what you eat, just eating

normally without paying any special attention to diet, or actively trying to gain weight?
Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- | $50K-
Total | Male | Female [ 18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ |< 10 years | 10+ years | <$25K| $50K | $100K | $100K+

Actively trying to lose weight 22% | 16% | 28% | 20% | 20% | 26% | 20% 20% 22% 19% | 21% | 23% | 24%
Not really trying to lose weight but 45% | 43% | 46% | 41% | 42% | 47% | 46% | 48% 44% | 41% | 42% | 45% | 53%
watching what you eat

Just eating normally without paying any | 0 | Jco | 500 | 369 | 33% | 25% | 31% | 27% 31% | 38% | 30% | 28% | 22%
special attention to diet

Actively trying to gain weight 3% | 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 0%
Don't know 0% | 1% 0% 0% 1% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Refused 0% | 1% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
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Greene County Rural Health Network
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
March 22-26, 30-31, 2015
620 Greene County Residents

MOE +/- 3.9%

Q4. Have you at any point in the past 5 years succeeded in losing what YOU consider to be a meaningful amount of weight?

Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- | $50K-
Total | Male | Female | 18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ |< 10 years | 10+ years | <$25K| $50K | $100K | $100K+
Yes 45% | 41% | 51% | 51% | 41% | 47% | 44% 55% 42% 40% | 50% | 46% | 51%
No 54% | 59% | 49% | 49% | 58% | 53% | 56% 43% 58% 59% | 50% | 54% | 49%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 0% 1% 0% 1% | 0% | 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q5. (if lost weight in past 5 years) Did you gain back any of the weight you lost?
Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- | $50K-
Total | Male | Female | 18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ |< 10 years | 10+ years | <$25K| $50K | $100K | $100K+
Yes 62% | 62% | 62% | 49% | 69% | 67% | 59% 57% 64% 52% | 69% | 63% | 58%
No 38% | 38% | 38% | 51% | 31% | 33% | 41% 43% 36% 48% | 31% | 37% | 42%
Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% 0% 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q6. (If gained back any weight) Did you gain back...
Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- | $50K-
Total | Male | Female | 18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ |< 10 years | 10+ years | <$25K| $50K | $100K | $100K+
Some of it 64% | 62% | 66% | 61% | 59% | 67% | 70% 78% 60% 78% | 63% | 63% | 66%
Most of it 14% | 15% | 14% | 30% | 6% | 15% | 8% 2% 19% 2% | 15% | 19% | 20%
All of the weight you lost 14% | 16% | 11% 9% | 23% | 10% | 12% 15% 13% 6% | 13% | 16% | 14%
All and more 6% | 5% 7% 0% | 9% | 8% | 5% 5% 6% 13% | 9% 2% 0%
Don't know/Refused 2% | 1% 2% 0% | 3% | 0% | 5% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0%
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Greene County Rural Health Network
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
March 22-26, 30-31, 2015

620 Greene County Residents

MOE +/- 3.9%

Have you heard about or used any of these local weight-loss programs?

Q7A. Biggest Loser Weight-Loss Contest

Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- | $50K-
Total | Male | Female | 18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ |< 10 years | 10+ years [ <$25K | $50K [ $100K | $100K+
Yes 40% | 38% 42% 38% | 44% | 45% | 32% 37% 40% 30% | 47% | 42% 37%
No 60% | 62% 57% 62% | 56% | 55% | 68% 63% 59% 69% | 53% | 58% 63%
Refused 0% | 0% 1% 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Q7B. Greenwalks, which is a walking program
Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- | $50K-
Total | Male | Female | 18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ |< 10 years | 10+ years [ <$25K | $50K [ $100K | $100K+
Yes 12% | 7% 17% 5% 9% | 16% | 16% 8% 13% 8% 17% | 10% 9%
No 88% | 93% 82% 95% | 91% | 84% | 83% 92% 87% 92% | 83% | 90% 91%
Refused 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Now thinking about recreational options in your community. For each of the following, tell me whether your community has an adequate supply of

this resource or not?

Q8A. Walking paths or sidewalks

Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- [ $50K-
Total | Male | Female | 18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ |< 10 years | 10+ years [ <$25K | $50K [ $100K | $100K+
Has an adequate supply 55% | 54% | 57% | 72% | 51% | 54% | 47% 53% 57% 63% | 63% | 54% | 49%
Does not have an adequate supply 42% | 43% 41% 26% | 47% | 45% | 49% 43% 42% 35% | 37% | 44% 47%
Don't know/Refused 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4%
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Greene County Rural Health Network
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
March 22-26, 30-31, 2015

620 Greene County Residents
MOE +/-3.9%

Q8B. Biking paths

Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- [ $50K-
Total | Male | Female | 18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ |< 10 years | 10+ years | <$25K| $50K | $100K | $100K+
Has an adequate supply 32% | 36% | 27% | 30% | 36% | 30% | 33% 31% 32% 40% | 32% | 33% | 26%
Does not have an adequate supply 60% | 57% | 64% 55% | 62% | 64% | 57% 53% 62% 51% | 58% | 63% 66%
Don't know/Refused 9% | 8% 10% 15% | 2% 6% | 11% 16% 6% 9% | 10% | 4% 8%
And for each of those resources, do you use them often, once in a while, or not at all?
Q9A. Walking paths or sidewalks
Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- [ $50K-
Total | Male | Female | 18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ |< 10 years | 10+ years [ <$25K | $50K [ $100K | $100K+
Often 26% | 20% | 33% | 37% | 21% | 26% | 20% 32% 24% 26% | 27% | 25% | 31%
Once in a while 32% | 35% | 30% | 32% | 39% | 31% | 26% 34% 32% 32% | 38% | 29% | 34%
Not at all 41% | 45% | 36% | 30% | 38% | 42% | 52% 33% 43% 42% | 35% | 43% | 35%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% | 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0%
Q9B. Biking paths
Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- [ $50K-
Total | Male | Female | 18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ |< 10 years | 10+ years | <$25K | $50K | $100K | $100K+
Often 6% | 6% 5% 6% 6% 8% | 2% 6% 5% 3% 6% 7% 8%
Once in a while 15% | 21% 9% 17% | 19% | 15% | 8% 24% 13% 18% | 11% | 14% 19%
Not at all 78% | 73% | 84% | 77% | 73% | 76% | 88% 69% 81% 79% | 83% | 77% | 73%
Don't know/Refused 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%
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Greene County Rural Health Network
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
March 22-26, 30-31, 2015
620 Greene County Residents
MOE +/-3.9%

Q10. (If do not use walking paths and biking paths) Which of the following would you cite as reasons that you do not use the walking or biking paths?

Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- | $50K-
Total | Male | Female | 18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ |< 10 years | 10+ years | <$25K| $50K | $100K | $100K+
Don’t know where the walking trails or 28% | 30% | 26% | 48% | 23% | 28% | 19% | 27% 28% | 37% | 28% | 27% | 29%
bike trails are located
Paths are in poor condition 11% | 11% 11% 20% | 17% | 6% 6% 5% 12% 15% | 12% | 13% 6%
It isn't safe to walk there 9% | 4% 15% 5% | 13% | 8% 8% 6% 9% 10% | 9% 8% 6%
Don't have enough time 18% | 22% | 12% | 27% | 25% | 15% | 8% 21% 17% 13% | 26% | 12% | 24%
My health prevents me from walking 17% | 14% 22% 7% | 11% | 17% | 29% 23% 16% 28% | 16% | 12% 9%
It just isn't something | want to do 22% | 25% | 18% | 20% | 25% | 19% | 25% 12% 24% 23% | 19% | 27% | 14%
Don't know/Refused 18% | 16% | 21% 7% | 14% | 22% | 22% 19% 18% 10% | 16% | 19% | 25%
Q11. How many times do you typically eat out at a restaurant, including fast food restaurants, during an average week?
Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- [ $50K-
Total | Male | Female | 18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ |< 10 years | 10+ years [ <$25K | $50K [ $100K | $100K+

None 31% | 28% | 33% | 29% | 28% | 31% | 35% 28% 31% 45% | 32% | 23% | 17%
Once 40% | 37% | 43% | 24% | 44% | 45% | 42% 40% 40% 31% | 37% | 49% | 37%
Twice 15% | 14% | 16% | 19% | 15% | 14% | 13% 16% 15% 12% | 13% | 13% | 28%
Three times 7% | 10% 4% 16% | 5% | 5% | 5% 8% 7% 6% | 11% | 9% 5%
Four times 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 3%
More than four times 5% | 7% 2% 10% | 5% | 3% | 3% 5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 10%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
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Greene County Rural Health Network
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
March 22-26, 30-31, 2015
620 Greene County Residents
MOE +/-3.9%

Are you in favor or opposed to the each of the following initiatives in restaurants that some people have suggested would assist in promoting

healthier lifestyles?
Q12A. Requiring restaurants to post the amount of calories in all items clearly on the menu

Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- | $50K-
Total | Male | Female | 18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ |< 10 years | 10+ years | <$25K| $50K | $100K | $100K+
In favor 67% | 60% | 75% | 80% | 66% | 64% | 62% 81% 64% 73% | 67% | 70% | 61%
Opposed 28% | 36% | 20% | 20% | 30% | 31% | 29% 16% 31% 20% | 30% | 27% | 37%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 4% 5% 0% | 4% | 5% | 8% 4% 4% 7% 3% 3% 2%
Q12B. Promoting healthier restaurant menus including using low-fat milk or broiling instead of frying foods
Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- | $50K-
Total | Male | Female | 18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ |< 10 years | 10+ years | <$25K| $50K | $100K | $100K+
In favor 73% | 64% | 82% | 84% | 64% | 74% | 72% 80% 71% 76% | 75% | 72% | 73%
Opposed 24% | 33% | 15% | 16% | 34% | 24% | 22% 18% 26% 20% | 23% | 26% | 24%
Don't know/Refused 3% | 3% 3% 0% | 3% 2% | 6% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3%

Q12C. Offering smaller portion sizes to customers at a lower price as an alternative

Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- [ $50K-
Total | Male | Female | 18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ |< 10 years | 10+ years | <$25K | $50K | $100K | $100K+
In favor 86% | 81% 91% 88% | 84% | 85% | 86% 87% 85% 81% | 88% | 83% 93%
Opposed 13% | 18% 7% 10% | 15% | 14% | 11% 12% 13% 15% | 12% | 16% 5%
Don't know/Refused 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 4% 0% 0% 2%
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Greene County Rural Health Network

conducted by the Siena College Research Institute

March 22-26, 30-31, 2015
620 Greene County Residents
MOE +/-3.9%

Q13. Do you ever go to a Farmers' Market (not a road side stand) in Greene County?

Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- [ $50K-
Total | Male | Female | 18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ |< 10 years | 10+ years | <$25K| $50K | $100K | $100K+
Yes 60% | 56% | 64% | 37% | 70% | 66% | 64% 58% 60% 51% | 54% | 67% | 68%
No 40% | 44% | 35% | 63% | 29% | 33% | 36% 41% 39% 49% | 45% | 33% | 32%
Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% | 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Q14. (If use Farmers' Market) During the season, how often do you use them...
Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- [ $50K-
Total | Male | Female | 18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ |< 10 years | 10+ years | <$25K| $50K | $100K | $100K+
Nearly every week 48% | 49% | 46% | 51% | 43% | 49% | 53% 53% 47% 49% | 47% | 39% | 58%
About once a month 38% | 36% | 40% | 44% | 39% | 35% | 35% 32% 39% 35% | 32% | 49% | 32%
About once a season 13% | 13% | 14% 4% | 17% | 16% | 10% 14% 13% 16% | 18% | 11% 8%
Don't know/Refused 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Q15. (If don't use Farmers' Market) Why don't you go to a Farmer's Market? Is it because...
Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- [ $50K-
Total | Male | Female | 18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ |< 10 years | 10+ years [ <$25K | $50K [ $100K | $100K+
You don't know where they are 35% | 32% 40% 40% | 50% | 23% | 28% 58% 29% 45% | 30% | 37% 44%
Food costs too much 6% | 6% 6% 3% | 9% | 9% | 2% 3% 6% 7% 6% 7% 0%
Too far away 20% | 14% | 29% | 16% | 18% | 18% | 25% 14% 22% 18% | 25% | 12% | 13%
Don't see the benefit 20% | 24% | 15% | 19% | 23% | 20% | 21% 14% 21% 34% | 17% | 12% | 11%
Vol: Have own garden/Grow own food 7% | 6% 8% 6% 3% 9% | 10% 8% 7% 2% 8% | 10% 6%
Vol: Don't have time/Inconvenient 8% | 7% | 8% | 7% | 9% | 12% | 4% | 0% 10% | 2% | 12% | 9% | 13%
time/Work when open
Vol: Transportation issues/Mobility issues | 3% | 2% 5% 0% 4% 4% | 7% 1% 3% 5% 1% 2% 0%
Other 11% | 16% 5% 16% | 4% | 14% | 9% 7% 11% 2% 9% | 21% | 19%
Don't know/Refused 3% | 4% 1% 3% | 4% 2% | 3% 0% 4% 6% 1% 1% 5%
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Greene County Rural Health Network
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
March 22-26, 30-31, 2015
620 Greene County Residents

Greene0315 Crosstabs.xlsx

MOE +/- 3.9%
Q16. Do you use road side vegetable & fruit stands?
Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- [ $50K-
Total | Male | Female | 18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ |< 10 years | 10+ years | <$25K| $50K | $100K | $100K+
Yes 73% | 72% | 74% | 57% | 71% | 82% | 81% 78% 73% 62% | 74% | 81% | 76%
No 26% | 28% | 25% | 43% | 29% | 17% | 19% 21% 27% 37% | 26% | 19% | 24%
Don't know/Refused 0% | 1% 0% 0% | 0% 1% | 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Q17. (If use road side vegetable & fruit stands) During the season, how often do you use them...
Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- [ $50K-
Total | Male | Female | 18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ |< 10 years | 10+ years | <$25K| $50K | $100K | $100K+
Nearly every week 54% | 56% | 52% | 44% | 55% | 59% | 55% 57% 53% 31% | 51% | 58% | 72%
About once a month 37% | 36% | 39% | 42% | 37% | 35% | 33% 36% 37% 51% | 44% | 33% | 24%
About once a season 8% 8% 9% 13% | 8% 5% | 11% 6% 9% 18% 4% 8% 4%
Don't know/Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Q18. (If don't use road side vegetable & fruit stands) Why don't you you use road side vegetable & fruit stands? Is it because...
Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- [ $50K-
Total | Male | Female | 18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ |< 10 years | 10+ years [ <$25K | $50K [ $100K | $100K+
You don't know where they are 35% | 28% | 43% 43% | 41% | 24% | 21% 40% 35% 36% | 28% | 24% 43%
Food costs too much 7% | 7% 8% 4% | 7% | 17% | 4% 7% 7% 13% | 8% 3% 3%
Too far away 24% | 19% | 30% | 17% | 26% | 31% | 26% 10% 29% 19% | 24% | 36% | 25%
Don't see the benefit 22% | 27% | 17% | 23% | 27% | 26% | 16% 11% 24% 29% | 22% | 11% | 48%
Vol: Have own garden/Grow own food 8% | 7% 9% 0% | 10% | 15% | 17% 3% 9% 4% | 13% | 8% 3%
Vol: Don't have time/Inconvenient 7% | 12% | 2% | 15% | 4% | 3% | 2% | 11% 7% 9% | 20% | 0% | 0%
time/Work when open
Vol: Transportation issues/Mobility issues | 3% | 1% 6% 0% 6% 0% | 6% 7% 2% 6% 0% 2% 0%
Other 10% | 14% 5% 15% | 6% | 7% | 11% 19% 9% 5% | 14% | 22% 0%
Don't know/Refused 3% | 2% 3% 0% | 3% | 4% | 4% 0% 3% 5% 1% 2% 0%
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Greene County Rural Health Network
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
March 22-26, 30-31, 2015

620 Greene County Residents

MOE +/- 3.9%

Q19. (If 50 years old or older) How long has it been since you had your last blood sugar test for diabetes?

Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- | $50K-
Total | Male | Female 50-64| 65+ | <10 years |10+ years | <$25K| $S50K [ $100K | $100K+

Within the past year (less than 1 year ago) | 79% | 78% | 80% 77% | 83% 65% 81% 77% | 79% | 85% | 75%
Within th t2 1 but |

ithin the past 2 years (1 year but less 5% | 6% | 4% 5% | 4% 8% 5% 5% | 2% | 3% | 11%
than 2 years ago)
Within the past 3 years (2 years but less
th;nl3 year':ago)y (2 years bu 2% | 1% | 2% 3% | 1% 2% 2% 2% | 1% | 1% | 2%
Within the past 5 years (3 years but less
th;nIS year':ago)y (3 years bu 1% | 1% | 1% 2% | 0% 0% 1% 2% | 2% | 0% | 0%
5 or more years ago 5% 3% 6% 6% 3% 10% 4% 4% 7% 3% 0%
Never 7% 9% 5% 7% 7% 11% 6% 8% 7% 6% 13%
Don't know/Refused 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
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Greene County Rural Health Network
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
March 22-26, 30-31, 2015

620 Greene County Residents

MOE +/- 3.9%

of skin cancer?

Q20. (If 50 years old or older) How long has it been since you had a doctor look at your skin to see if you had an unusual looking mole or other signs

Greene0315 Crosstabs.xlsx

Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- | $50K-
Total | Male | Female 50-64| 65+ |< 10 years |10+ years [<$25K| $50K | $100K | S100K+

Within the past year (less than 1 year ago) | 65% | 66% | 63% 61% | 71% 50% 67% 52% | 61% | 72% | 71%
Within th t2 1 but |

ithin the past 2 years (1 year but less 11% | 10% | 11% 11% | 8% 8% 12% | 12% | 14% | 7% | 18%
than 2 years ago)
Within th t3 2 but |

fthin the past 3years (2yearsbutless | j, | 30 | 3 4% | 2% 6% 3% 5% | 3% | 2% | 0%
than 3 years ago)
Within th t5 3 but |

ithin the past 5 years (3yearsbutless | o | o0 | 49 5% | 3% | 11% 3% 1% | 3% | 4% | 7%
than 5 years ago)
5 or more years ago 5% 5% 6% 8% 2% 10% 5% 5% 6% 7% 3%
Never 11% | 9% 13% 10% | 12% 10% 11% 24% | 12% 7% 2%
Don't know/Refused 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Q21. (If 50 years old or older) Did you get a flu shot this past year?

Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- | $50K-
Total | Male | Female 50-64| 65+ |< 10 years |10+ years [<$25K| $50K | $100K | S100K+
Yes 55% | 54% 57% 47% | 67% 55% 56% 62% | 51% | 53% 66%
No 44% | 45% 43% 52% | 33% 41% 44% 38% | 49% | 47% 34%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Greene County Rural Health Network
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
March 22-26, 30-31, 2015

620 Greene County Residents
MOE +/-3.9%

Q22. (If 50 years old or older) How long has it been since your last or colonoscopy?

Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- | $50K-
Total | Male | Female 50-64| 65+ | <10 years |10+ years | <$25K| $S50K [ $100K | $100K+

Within th t 10 | than 10

ithin the past 10 years (less than 10 years| ., | ..o | ) 70% | 78% |  60% 75% | 69% | 65% | 79% | 92%
ago)
Within the past 15 years (10 years but less
th;nI15 yea':s ago)y (10y " 1% | 1% | 2% 1% | 3% 3% 1% 1% | 1% | 2% | 0%
Within the past 20 years (15 years but less
th;nlz ) yea':s ago)y (15y " 1% | 0% | 1% 0% | 1% 0% 1% 0% | 1% | 0% | 0%
More than 20 years ago 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Never 22% | 21% 23% 26% | 17% 32% 21% 26% | 31% | 19% 8%
Don't know/Refused 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0%

and. How long h

Q23. (If male and 50 years old or older) A digital rectal exam is when a doctor or other health p
feel the size, hardness and shape of the prostate gl

rofessional places a gloved finger in the rectum to
as it been since your last digital rectal exam?

Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- | $50K-

Total | Male 50-64| 65+ |< 10 years |10+ years [<$25K| $50K | $100K | S100K+
Within the past year (less than 1 year ago) | 49% | 49% 40% | 67% 29% 54% 39% | 39% | 57% 64%
Within th t2 1 but |
thlanlznyeaer's)aasgo) years (1 year but less 14% | 14% 14% | 11% | 13% 15% | 15% | 15% | 12% | 20%
Within th t3 2 but |
thlanI:ye:r':aasgo) years(2yearsbutless | o | oo 8% | 2% 7% 6% | 11% | 9% | 7% | 0%
Within th t5 3 but |
thlanlsnye:r':aasgo) years (3yearsbutless | o | oo 8% | 1% | 11% 4% 0% | 9% | 4% | 11%
5 or more years ago 11% | 11% 12% | 12% 15% 10% 9% 18% | 11% 0%
Never 10% | 10% 17% | 4% 21% 8% 24% 9% 6% 5%
Don't know/Refused 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0%
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Greene County Rural Health Network
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
March 22-26, 30-31, 2015

620 Greene County Residents

MOE +/- 3.9%

Q24. (If female and 50 years old or older) A mammogram is an x-ray of the breast to look for cancer. How long has it been since you had your last

mammogram?
Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- | $50K-
Total Female 50-64| 65+ |< 10 years |10+ years [<$25K| $S50K | $100K | S100K+

Within the past year (less than 1 year ago) | 66% 66% 72% | 61% 72% 65% 59% | 63% | 77% | 72%
Within th t2 1 but |

thlanlznyeaer's)aasgo) years (1 year but less 11% 11% 10% | 13% | 9% 11% | 8% | 15% | 11% | 21%
Within th t3 2 but |

thlanI;ye:r':aasgo) years (2yearsbutless | 4% 4% | 6% 2% 4% 6% | 6% | 0% | 5%
Within th t5 3 but |

thlanlsnye:r':aasgo) years (3yearsbutless | 5% 5% | 5% 8% 5% | 13% | 4% | 3% | 0%
5 or more years ago 7% 7% 6% 8% 4% 7% 10% 5% 3% 3%
Never 5% 5% 3% 5% 0% 6% 4% 6% 5% 0%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
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Greene County Rural Health Network
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
March 22-26, 30-31, 2015

620 Greene County Residents

MOE +/- 3.9%

Q25. (If female and 50 years old or older) A Pap smear is a test for cancer of the cervix. How long has it been since you had your last Pap smear?

Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- | $50K-
Total Female 50-64| 65+ | <10 years |10+ years | <$25K| $S50K [ $100K | $100K+

Within the past year (less than 1 year ago) | 38% 38% 45% | 28% 40% 37% 30% | 31% | 43% | 54%
Within the past 2 years (1 year but less

th;n '2 year: "eo) years (1 year bu 23% 23% 31% | 15% |  24% 23% | 19% | 22% | 34% | 28%
Within the past 3 years (2 years but less

th;n '3 year: "eo) years (2y . 9% 9% 5% | 15% |  12% 9% 8% | 16% | 4% | 7%
Wi ithin the past 5 years (3 years but less

th;n '5 year: "eo) years (3y u 7% 7% 5% | 8% 7% 7% 8% | 10% | 7% | 0%
5 or more years ago 17% 17% 12% | 27% 13% 18% 30% | 14% | 10% 12%
Never 3% 3% 1% 6% 0% 4% 5% 4% 1% 0%
Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0%
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Greene County Rural Health Network
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
March 22-26, 30-31, 2015
620 Greene County Residents
MOE +/-3.9%

Q26. (If female and 50 years old or older) A bone density test determines how much you are at risk of having osteoporosis or how easily you might
fracture a bone. When was the last time you had a test for bone density, which might have been a type of x-ray or ultrasound?

Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- | $50K-
Total Female 50-64| 65+ |< 10 years |10+ years [<$25K| $S50K | $100K | S100K+

Within the past year (less than 1 year ago) | 29% 29% 25% | 35% 30% 28% 35% | 26% | 33% 14%
Within th t2 1 but |

ithin the past 2 years (1 year but less 20% 20% 17% | 23% | 22% 20% | 17% | 22% | 15% | 33%
than 2 years ago)
Within th t3 2 but |

ithin the past 3 years (2 years butless | 8% 9% | 8% 0% 9% 6% | 12% | 8% | 5%
than 3 years ago)
Within th t5 3 but |

ithin the past 5 years (3 years butless | 9% 7% | 11% | 16% 8% | 11% | 5% | 10% | 19%
than 5 years ago)
5 or more years ago 6% 6% 5% | 10% 4% 7% 8% 12% 1% 5%
Never 26% 26% 35% | 13% 24% 27% 23% | 22% | 33% 25%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Q27. Has there been a time over the past several years when you felt anxious, depressed or were concerned about any other mental health related
issue for an extended period?

Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- [ $50K-
Total | Male | Female [ 18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ |< 10 years | 10+ years | <$25K| $50K | $100K | $100K+
Yes 24% | 17% 30% 27% | 26% | 25% | 19% 37% 20% 39% | 24% | 19% 16%
No 75% | 81% 69% 73% | 74% | 75% | 80% 60% 80% 60% | 76% | 81% 84%
Don't know/Refused 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
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Greene County Rural Health Network
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
March 22-26, 30-31, 2015

620 Greene County Residents
MOE +/-3.9%

Q28. (If experienced mental health issue) Did you get counseling?

Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- | $50K-
Total | Male | Female | 18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ |< 10 years | 10+ years | <$25K| $50K | $100K | $100K+
Yes 50% | 45% | 54% | 46% | 52% | 57% | 46% 56% 47% 60% | 45% | 43% | 36%
No 50% | 55% | 46% | 54% | 48% | 43% | 54% 44% 53% 40% | 55% | 57% | 64%
Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% 0% 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q29. (If experienced mental health issue and did not get counseling) Which of the following describes why you did not get counseling:
Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- | $50K-
Total | Male | Female | 18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ |< 10 years | 10+ years | <$25K| $50K | $100K | $100K+
| wasn't sure where to get help 8% | 9% 8% 11% | 9% 6% | 7% 14% 6% 2% | 20% | 0% 5%
| was afraid of the stigma associated with
mental health OR | was afraid what people | 11% | 13% 9% 26% | 7% 6% | 0% 0% 15% 21% | 0% | 14% 13%
might think about me
I did |.1ot have any transportation to get to 2% | 9% 1% 0% 9% 6% | a% 12% 1% 29 8% 0% 0%
appointments
I could not afford it 15% | 15% | 14% | 11% | 22% | 18% | 7% 34% 6% 11% | 30% | 14% 0%
I didn't think | needed it 58% | 67% | 51% | 52% | 52% | 57% | 78% 49% 61% 67% | 44% | 54% | 61%
Other 16% | 25% 9% 29% | 13% | 10% | 8% 10% 19% 33% | 10% | 18% 0%
Don't know/Refused 7% 3% 10% 0% 7% | 15% | 4% 9% 6% 5% 4% 0% 21%

Q30. (If experienced mental health issue and did not get counseling) Would you feel more comfortable seeing a counselor for mental health issues if

he or she were located right in your primary care d

octor's office and you didn't have to go to a mental health office or

clinic?

Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- [ $50K-
Total | Male | Female | 18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ |< 10 years | 10+ years | <$25K| $50K | $100K | $100K+
Yes 45% | 34% | 54% | 45% | 41% | 54% | 39% 84% 29% 34% | 62% | 50% | 26%
No 46% | 56% | 38% | 41% | 52% | 37% | 58% 10% 61% 66% | 32% | 32% | 53%
Don't know/Refused 9% | 10% 8% 15% | 7% 9% | 4% 6% 10% 0% 6% | 18% | 21%
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Greene County Rural Health Network
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
March 22-26, 30-31, 2015

620 Greene County Residents

MOE +/- 3.9%

Q31. (If did not experience mental health issue) If you ever were to experience a mental health issues, would you feel more comfortable seeing a
counselor for mental health issues if he or she were located right in your primary care doctor's office and you didn't have to go to a mental health

office or clinic?

Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- | $50K-
Total | Male | Female | 18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ |< 10 years | 10+ years | <$25K| $50K | $100K | $100K+
Yes 64% | 62% | 67% | 73% | 57% | 60% | 67% 71% 64% 68% | 63% | 63% | 67%
No 27% | 29% | 25% | 24% | 37% | 29% | 21% 25% 27% 29% | 27% | 27% | 26%
Don't know/Refused 9% | 9% 8% 2% | 6% | 11% | 12% 4% 9% 3% 9% 9% 7%
Would you be willing to complete each of the following when you went to see your primary care doctor?
Q32A. A confidential questionnaire about your mental health
Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- [ $50K-
Total | Male | Female | 18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ |< 10 years | 10+ years [ <$25K | $50K [ $100K | $100K+
Yes 82% [ 79% | 85% | 91% | 78% | 86% | 78% 93% 81% 88% | 85% | 85% | 83%
No 16% | 19% | 13% 9% | 22% | 13% | 19% 6% 18% 11% | 14% | 13% | 17%
Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0%
Q32B. A confidential questionnaire about your use of drugs and alcohol
Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- [ $50K-
Total | Male | Female | 18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ |< 10 years | 10+ years [ <$25K | $50K [ $100K | $100K+
Yes 84% [ 80% | 88% | 90% | 80% | 86% | 84% 92% 83% 81% | 87% | 92% | 87%
No 14% | 17% | 10% 8% | 20% | 13% | 14% 6% 16% 15% | 12% | 8% 13%
Don't know/Refused 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 0% 0%
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Greene County Rural Health Network
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
March 22-26, 30-31, 2015
620 Greene County Residents
MOE +/-3.9%

Q33. The Greene County Rural Health Network is a not-for-profit corporation that provides funding to different organizations and individuals to
create needed health services in Greene County. Have you heard of the Greene County Rural Health Network, which is also called GreeneHealth?

Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- | $50K-
Total | Male | Female | 18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ |< 10 years | 10+ years [ <$25K | $50K [ $100K | $100K+
Yes 54% | 49% 58% 57% | 46% | 65% | 49% 44% 58% 48% | 57% | 67% 58%
No 45% | 49% 41% 43% | 54% | 35% | 51% 55% 42% 52% | 43% | 33% 42%
Refused 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q34. (If heard of Greene County Rural Health Network) How did you hear about the Rural Health Network?
Gender Age Lived in Greene Income
$25K- | $50K-
Total | Male | Female | 18-34(35-49(50-64 | 65+ |< 10 years | 10+ years [ <$25K | $50K [ $100K | $100K+
I saw or read one of its TV or radio ads 52% | 55% | 48% | 68% | 51% | 47% | 43% 54% 52% 65% | 50% | 45% 55%
:::‘s::::‘t it in the newspaper or 29% | 30% | 28% | 23% | 14% | 36% | 38% | 24% 30% | 14% | 38% | 28% | 31%
I've seen its website 10% | 11% 9% 20% | 6% | 11% | 1% 14% 9% 15% | 11% 6% 14%
Word of mouth 37% | 37% 37% 39% | 34% | 38% | 37% 25% 39% 30% | 40% | 41% 33%
Vol: Billboard 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 6% 0%
Vol: Doctor/Doctor's office 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Vol: Direct experience 4% 2% 6% 3% 0% 6% 9% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 5%
Other 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Don't know/Refused 3% 4% 2% 3% 6% 2% 2% 7% 2% 0% 6% 2% 3%
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Nature of the Sample
Greene County Residents
Gender
Male 52%
Female 48%
Age
18 to 34 23%
35to 49 25%
50 to 64 27%
65 and older 20%
Lived in Greene County
Less than 10 years 21%
10 years or longer 76%
Income
Less than $25,000 20%
$25,000 to $50,000 25%
$50,000 to $100,000 25%
$100,000 or more 16%
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